Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Niranjan Y. Sardesai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Meso Scale Technologies, LLC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)March 22, 2005 Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Convergenent	Street Address: <u>9238 Gaither Road</u>			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>20877</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,391	Iocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Mary W. Richardson, Esq.</u> Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel Internal Address: <u>LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1177 Avenue of the Americas</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> zip: <u>10036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>212-715-9100</u> Fax Number: 212-715-8000	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0540			
Ernail Address: Mrichardson@kramerlevin.com	Authorized User Name Mary Richardson, Esg.			
9. Signature: <u>Mary W. Richardson Signature</u> Mary W. Richardson, Esq., Reg. No. 48,320 Name of Person Signing	May 23, 2007   May 23, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391 Filing Date: September 10, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Niranjan Y. Sardesai, residing at 102 Savory Lane, North Wales, PA 19454, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE MEASUREMENTS ON A SAMPLE, for which I have executed an application and Meso Scale Technologies, LLC., whose address is 9238 Gaither Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland, 20877, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to myself, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to myself or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by myself or my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful

KL3:2391838-1

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0684

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP File No.: 100405-06410 Serial No.: 10/238,391 Filing Date: September 10, 2002

application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2005.

In testimony of which I have affixed my signature.

Niranjan Y. Sardesai

State of Berry) ) \$\$.: County of Onater )

On this <u>Min</u>day of <u>Mon</u>, 2005 before me appeared Niranjan Y. Sardesai, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL SANDRA M. LEIBFRIED, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires November 10, 2008

- 2 -

MSD000851 PATENT REEL: 019337 FRAME: 0685

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

KL3:2391838-1

## KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP

FROM:	MARY W. RICHARI	DSON, ESQ.		Fax Department: (212) 715-9191 Sender's Fax Numben: 212-715-8364
DATE:	MAY 23, 2007			
PHONE:	212-715-7589			
PLEASE	DELIVER AS SOON AS P	OSSIBLE TO:		
1, Ŭ1	ECIPIENT nited States Patent and ademark Office	COMPANY Assignment Branch	FAX NO. 1-571-273-0140	PHONE NO.
TOTAL	NUMBER OF PAGES INCL	UDING THIS PAGE:		

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission are intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination of the communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank you.

RE:

1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036-2714 PHONE 212.715.9100 FAX 212.715.8000 WWW KRAMERLEVIN.COM

ALSO AT 47 AVENUE HOCHE 75008 PARIS FRANCE

RECORDED: 05/23/2007 IN ALLIANCE WITH BERWIN LEIGHTON PAISNER: LONDON - BREEL: 019337 FRAME: 0686

PATENT